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Community Services Report: Senior Center 

August 2025 (Xplor Software Implementation Continues) 
 
Senior Center Key Indicators  (* indicates Xplor Software issue) 

Indicator August 
 2025 

August 
2024 FY25 YTD FY24 YTD 

Number of Classes/Programs 65 70 775 754 

Program/Event Attendance 3,023 3,077 32,238 31,596 

Total Attendance (scan rpt) 2,838* 2,922 30,239 30,678 

Volunteer Hours 981 757 7,745 8,041 

Average Daily Attendance 144* 134 133 122 

 
August NRH Senior Center Highlights  

• AmerLife teamed up with the NRH Center to offer “The Changed to Medicare in 2026” on August 1.  
• Lucas Funeral joined with the center to celebrate August Birthdays on Monday, August 4. 
• “How do you Know what you Don’t Know about Medicare” seminar was provided by National Insurance Solutions 

on Tuesday, August 5.  
• Atria at Hometown partnered with the Center for a month of Bingo offered on August 7, 13 and 27. 
• Tiffany Price with Primerica came to celebrate National Julienne Fries Day on Tuesday, August 12.  
• The Senior Center visited Winstar on Monday, August 11, Game Show Battle Room and Maple Leaf Diner on 

Monday, August 25 and L’Amitie Bistro on Friday, August 29. 
• Theresa Montya with Edward Jones played and provided prizes for the August Bunco Tournament on Friday, 

August 15.  
• National Fajita Day was a hit with Suvida Healthcare on Monday, August 18.   
• The Mediterranean themed monthly luncheon offered on Wednesday, August 20 in partnership with CenterWell 

Senior Primary Care.  
• Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service Disaster Assessment and Recovery offered a Lunch and Learn on Friday, 

August 22 centering around Disaster Preparedness for Older Adults.  
 

 
Upcoming September Events  

• NRH Senior Center Garage Sale Fundraiser offered on Friday, September 5 and Saturday, September 6. 
• Fall Prevention Week daily activities offered the week of September 22. 
• Dancing Through the Decades Party, National Senior Center Month Celebration offered on Wednesday, 

September 24 in the Grand Hall at the NRH Centre. 
• September Trips: Texas Rangers Baseball vs Milwaukee Brewers on Wednesday, September 10 and Boo-Ray 

of New Orleans on Monday September 15. 


